

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 128 OF 2012 IN Civil Appeal 9906/2003

PAWAN PRATAP SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANOOP MISHRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

IA No. 3 (appln. for bringing on record the present contemnors in place of the erstwhile contemnors)

Date: 21/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv for
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the following four officers are also contemnors as they are presently holding the position and still not complying with the order dated 10.2.2011 passed by this Court.

1. Javed Usmani, Chief Secretary, Govt. of U.P. Annexe Building Secretariat, Lucknow, U.P.
2. Anil Gupta, Principal Secretary (Home), Government of U.P., Annexe Building Secretariat, Lucknow, U.P.
3. R.P Singh, I.G. (Jail), Govt. of U.P., Pickup Bhawan, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh.
4. D.S. Sharma, Secretary Karagar, Annexe Building, Secretariat, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh

In view of the above, we permit the petitioner to implead the above persons as contemnors in the contempt petition.

Amended cause-title shall be filed by the advocate-on-record for the petitioners within two weeks.

Notice shall be issued to the newly added parties, returnable in ten weeks.

I.A. No. 3 of 2013 stands disposed of.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Madhu Sudan)
|Court Master

|
|