

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 128 OF 2012
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9906 OF 2003

| PAWAN PRATAP SINGH & OTHERS | ... | PETITIONER(S) |

| Versus |

| ANOOP MISHRA AND OTHERS | ... | RESPONDENT(S) |

O R D E R

The grievance of the petitioners has been redressed by the respondents.

In view thereof, we are satisfied that contempt petition may be disposed of. We order accordingly.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.
(SHIVA KIRTI SINGH)

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 13, 2014.

ITEM NO.48 COURT NO.2 SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 128 OF 2012 IN Civil Appeal 9906/2003

PAWAN PRATAP SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANOOP MISHRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.P. No. 128 of 2012:

Contempt Petition is disposed of in terms of signed order.

Office Report dated 11.1.2014:

In the order dated 20.4.2011 passed in R.P. (C) Nos. 1061-
1063 of 2011, the date of impugned order

: 2 :

may be read as 10.2.2011 instead of 02.02.2011.

Office Report dated 11.1.2014 is ordered accordingly.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| AR-cum-PS

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]